
Midlothian Panther Baseball
2025 Varsity Baseball Schedule

DATE DAY OPPONENT
Jan. 31 Saturday Cleburne#
Feb. 3 Tuesday Mansfield High #
Feb. 7 Saturday China Spring #

Feb. 10 Tuesday Cedar Hill #
Feb. 14 Saturday Waxahachie / Arlington High #
Feb. 19 Thursday WT White (Weatherford Tourn)

Denton Guyer (Weatherford Tourn)
Feb. 20 Friday Mansfield Legacy (Weatherford Tourn)

Argyle (Weatherford Tourn)
Feb. 21 Saturday Dallas Jesuit (Weatherford Tourn)
Feb. 26 Thursday Plano Senior High (Waxahachie Tournament)

San Antonio Warren (Waxahachie Tournament)
Feb. 27 Friday Waco Midway (Waxahachie Tournament)

Forney (Waxahachie Tournament)
Feb. 28 Saturday Mansfield High (Waxahachie Tournament)

Bishop Lynch (Waxahachie Tournament)
Mar. 5 Thursday Granbury (Northwest Tournament)

Northwest (Northwest Tournament)
Mar. 6 Friday Coppell (Northwest Tournament)

Argyle (Northwest Tournament)
Mar. 7 Saturday Eaton (Northwest Tournament)

Mar. 10 Tuesday Midlothian Heritage *
Mar. 13 Friday Midlothian Heritage *
Mar. 17 Tuesday Kaufman *
Mar. 20 Friday Kaufman *
Mar. 24 Tuesday Ennis *
Mar. 27 Friday Ennis *
Mar. 31 Tuesday Red Oak *
Apr. 2 Thursday Red Oak *
Apr. 7 Tuesday Corsicana *

Apr. 10 Friday Corsicana *
Apr. 11 Saturday Forney
Apr. 14 Tuesday Crandall *
Apr. 17 Friday Crandall *
Apr. 18 Saturday Burleson High
Apr. 21 Tuesday Terrell *
Apr. 24 Friday Terrell *

Denotes Tournament Games
# Denotes Scrimmages

* Denotes District 15-5A Games



Midlothian Panther Baseball
2025 Varsity Baseball Schedule

SITE TIME
Home 1:00
Away 4:30
Home 12:00
Home 4:00
Home 11:00/1:00/3:00
Home 11:00 AM
Home 4:30
Home 11:00 AM
Home 7:15
Home 3:30
Home 10:00 AM
Home 5:30
Home 10:00
Home 3:00
Home 3:00
Home 5:30
Away 5:00
Away 7:15
Away 12:15
Away 2:30
Away 2:30
Away 7:00
Home 7:00
Home 7:00
Away 7:00
Away 7:00
Home 7:00
Away 7:00
Home 7:00
Home 7:00
Away 7:00
Home 1:00
Away 7:00
Hone 7:00
Away 12:00
Home 7:00
Away 7:00



Superintendent: Dr. David Belding
Principal: Dr. Amanda Rodgers
Director of Athletics: Todd York

Head Coach: Ryan Rodgers
Assistant Coaches: Justin Hastings, Dylan Sweeney, Greg Thrasher



Assistant Coaches: Justin Hastings, Dylan Sweeney, Greg Thrasher



Midlothian Panther Baseball
2025 JV Baseball Schedule

DATE DAY OPPONENT
Jan. 31 Saturday Cleburne#
Feb. 3 Tuesday Mansfield High #
Feb. 6 Friday China Spring #

Feb. 10 Tuesday Cedar Hill #
Feb. 14 Saturday Waxahachie / Arlington High #

Feb. 19 - 21 Mansfield Tournament
Feb. 26 - 28 Hebron Tournament
Mar. 5 - 7 Colleyville Tournament

Mar. 9 Monday Midlothian Heritage * (DH)
Mar. 16 Monday Waxahachie (DH)
Mar. 21 Saturday Mansfield Legacy (DH)
Mar. 23 Monday Ennis * (DH)
Mar. 30 Monday Red Oak * (DH)
Apr. 6 Monday Corsicana * (DH)

Apr. 11 Saturday South Grand Prairie
Apr. 13 Monday Crandall * (DH)
Apr. 20 Monday Terrell * (DH)

# Denotes Scrimmages
* Denotes District 15-5A Games

Superintendent: Dr. David Belding
Principal: Dr. Amanda Rodgers
Director of Athletics: Todd York

Head Coach: Ryan Rodgers
Assistant Coaches: Justin Hastings, Jeremy Jackson, Trevin Robinson



Midlothian Panther Baseball
2025 JV Baseball Schedule

SITE TIME
Away 10:00
Home 4:30
Away 5:00
Away 4:00
Away 11:00/1:00/3:00
Away TBA
Away TBA
Away TBA
Away 5:00
Away 5:00
Away 12:00
Away 5:00
Away 5:00
Home 5:00
Away 1:30
Away 5:00
Home 5:00

Assistant Coaches: Justin Hastings, Jeremy Jackson, Trevin Robinson



Midlothian Panther Baseball
2025 Freshman Baseball Schedule

DATE DAY OPPONENT
Jan. 31 Saturday Cleburne #
Feb. 2 Monday Mansfield High #
Feb. 6 Friday China Spring #

Feb. 14 Saturday Waxahachie / Arlington High #
Feb. 19 - Feb. 21 Mansfield Tournament
Feb. 26 - Feb. 28 Mansfield Tournament

Mar. 2 Monday Forney
Mar. 5 - Mar. 7 Waxahahachie Tournament

Mar. 9 Monday Midlothian Heritage * (DH)
Mar. 16 Monday Kaufman* (DH)
Mar. 21 Saturday China Spring (DH)
Mar. 23 Monday Ennis * (DH)
Mar. 30 Monday Red Oak * (DH)
Apr. 6 Monday OPEN

Apr. 11 Saturday South Grand Prairie
Apr. 13 Monday Crandall * (DH)
Apr. 20 Monday Terrell * (DH)

(DH) Denotes Doubleheader
# Denotes Scrimmages

* Denotes District 15-5A Games

Superintendent: Dr. David Belding
Principal: Dr. Amanda Rodgers
Director of Athletics: Todd York

Head Coach: Ryan Rodgers
Assistant Coaches: Justin Hastings, Jeremy Jackson, Trevin Robinson



Midlothian Panther Baseball
2025 Freshman Baseball Schedule

SITE TIME
Home 10:00
Home 5:00
Away 7:30
Away 11:00/1:00/3:00
Away TBA
Away TBA
Home 5:30
Away TBA
Home 5:00
Home 5:00
Away 12:00
Home 5:00
Home 5:00
Away 5:00
Away 11:00
Home 5:00
Away 5:00

Assistant Coaches: Justin Hastings, Jeremy Jackson, Trevin Robinson


